ResID (T)

Elaine Thornton-Nicol

Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol

Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol

Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol

Date Description of Approved Duty-Expense Item-Details of Journey

02/09/25 Meeting with Chair Selkirk Community Council Home to Selkirk to
Home

06/09/25 Farmers Market Surgery Home to Selkirk to Home

08/09/25 Selkirk Community Council Home to Selkirk to Home

11/09/25 Philiphaugh Cook Club Home to Selkirk to Home

11/09/25 Philiphaugh Pantry Home to Selkirk to Home

15/09/25 SOSREP Home to Mansfield Park Hawick to Home

17/09/25 Generations Working Together raodshow Older People's Champion
Home to MacArts Galashiels to Home

18/09/25 Heat Teacher Interview Lilliesleaf Primary School Home to Lilliesleaf
to Home

26/09/25 Sod Cutting Tweedbank Care Village Home to Tweedbank Rail Car
Park to Home

02/10/25 Eildon Community Conversations Home to Melrose to Home

02/10/25 Philiphaugh Community Centre Home to Selkirk to Home

03/10/25 Return Rail tickets Tweedbank to Perth (utilising over 50's railcard) for
SCOPHRA

03/10/25 SCOPHRA Guest Speaker Home to Tweedbank Railway to Home

04/10/25 Selkirk Farmers Market Surgery Home to Selkirk to Home

06/10/25 Ettrick and Yarrow Community Council Home to Ettrickbridge to home

06/10/25 Visit to the Bield (Older People's Champion request) Home to Selkirk
to Home

08/10/25 Ministerial Visit (Jim Fairlie) Challenge Poverty Week Home to
Philiphaugh to Home

09/10/25 Challenge Poverty Week Fair Philiphaugh Community Centre Home to
Selkirk to Home

09/10/25 Lord Lieutenant Retiral Great Tapestry of Scotland Home to
Galashiels to Home

23/10/25 Borders Community Action Road Show Hawick to Selkirk to Home

23/10/25 Meet CEO Live Borders Heart of Hawick Home to Hawick to Home

28/10/25 LGBT Borders Equalities forum (Older people's Champion) Home to
Galashiels to Home

Car and Passenger

Van No. of No. Of
Miles Miles
17.00 0.00
17.00 0.00

1.00 0.00
19.00 0.00
19.00 0.00
38.00 0.00
17.00 0.00
13.00 0.00
11.00 0.00

8.00 0.00
19.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
11.00 0.00
17.00 0.00
32.00 0.00
17.00 0.00
19.00 0.00
19.00 0.00
16.00 0.00
21.00 0.00
38.00 0.00
14.00 0.00

Other
Travel etc

(£)
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
35.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Other
Expenses

(£)
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00



Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol

Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol

Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol

Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol

Elaine Thornton-Nicol
Elaine Thornton-Nicol

Elaine Thornton-Nicol

30/10/25 Philiphaugh Community Centre Home to Selkirk to Home

01/11/25 Selkirk Farmers Market Surgery - Home to Selkirk to Home

03/11/25 Philiphaugh Community Centre Home to Selkirk to Home Carpenter
access for pricing

05/11/25 Selkirk Hill Management Group Home to Selkirk to Home

07/11/25 Selkirk High School Remembrance Service Home to Selkirk to Home

09/11/25 Selkirk Remembrance Parade Home to Selkirk to Home

10/11/25 Selkirk Community Council @ Philiphaugh Community Centre Home
to Selkirk to Home

13/11/25 Yetholm Over 70's Christmas Dinner as Older People's Champion
Home to Yetholm to Home

18/11/25 Lilliesleaf, Midlem and Ashkirk Community Council Home to Ashkirk to
Home

21/11/25 Meeting with Selkirk Swimming Pool Management Home to Selkirk to
Home

25/11/25 Reclaim the Night Home to Hawick to Home

27/11/25 Philiphaugh Community Centre Home to Selkirk to Home

28/11/25 Meeting with Chair of Selkirk Community Council Home to Selkirk to
Home

19.00
17.00
19.00

17.00
16.00

17.00
19.00

38.00
24.00
18.00
37.00

19.00
17.00

660.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

35.40

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00



