

ResID (T)	Date	Description of Approved Duty-Expense Item-Details of Journey	Car and	Passenger	Other	Other
			Van No. of	No. Of	Travel etc	Expenses
			Miles	Miles	(£)	(£)
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	02/09/25	Meeting with Chair Selkirk Community Council Home to Selkirk to Home	17.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	06/09/25	Farmers Market Surgery Home to Selkirk to Home	17.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	08/09/25	Selkirk Community Council Home to Selkirk to Home	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	11/09/25	Philiphaugh Cook Club Home to Selkirk to Home	19.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	11/09/25	Philiphaugh Pantry Home to Selkirk to Home	19.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	15/09/25	SOSREP Home to Mansfield Park Hawick to Home	38.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	17/09/25	Generations Working Together roadshow Older People's Champion Home to MacArts Galashiels to Home	17.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	18/09/25	Heat Teacher Interview Lilliesleaf Primary School Home to Lilliesleaf to Home	13.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	26/09/25	Sod Cutting Tweedbank Care Village Home to Tweedbank Rail Car Park to Home	11.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	02/10/25	Eildon Community Conversations Home to Melrose to Home	8.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	02/10/25	Philiphaugh Community Centre Home to Selkirk to Home	19.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	03/10/25	Return Rail tickets Tweedbank to Perth (utilising over 50's railcard) for SCOPHRA	0.00	0.00	35.40	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	03/10/25	SCOPHRA Guest Speaker Home to Tweedbank Railway to Home	11.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	04/10/25	Selkirk Farmers Market Surgery Home to Selkirk to Home	17.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	06/10/25	Ettrick and Yarrow Community Council Home to Ettrickbridge to home	32.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	06/10/25	Visit to the Bield (Older People's Champion request) Home to Selkirk to Home	17.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	08/10/25	Ministerial Visit (Jim Fairlie) Challenge Poverty Week Home to Philiphaugh to Home	19.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	09/10/25	Challenge Poverty Week Fair Philiphaugh Community Centre Home to Selkirk to Home	19.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	09/10/25	Lord Lieutenant Retrial Great Tapestry of Scotland Home to Galashiels to Home	16.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	23/10/25	Borders Community Action Road Show Hawick to Selkirk to Home	21.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	23/10/25	Meet CEO Live Borders Heart of Hawick Home to Hawick to Home	38.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	28/10/25	LGBT Borders Equalities forum (Older people's Champion) Home to Galashiels to Home	14.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Elaine Thornton-Nicol	30/10/25 Philiphaugh Community Centre Home to Selkirk to Home	19.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	01/11/25 Selkirk Farmers Market Surgery - Home to Selkirk to Home	17.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	03/11/25 Philiphaugh Community Centre Home to Selkirk to Home Carpenter access for pricing	19.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	05/11/25 Selkirk Hill Management Group Home to Selkirk to Home	17.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	07/11/25 Selkirk High School Remembrance Service Home to Selkirk to Home	16.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	09/11/25 Selkirk Remembrance Parade Home to Selkirk to Home	17.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	10/11/25 Selkirk Community Council @ Philiphaugh Community Centre Home to Selkirk to Home	19.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	13/11/25 Yetholm Over 70's Christmas Dinner as Older People's Champion Home to Yetholm to Home	38.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	18/11/25 Lilliesleaf, Midlem and Ashkirk Community Council Home to Ashkirk to Home	24.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	21/11/25 Meeting with Selkirk Swimming Pool Management Home to Selkirk to Home	18.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	25/11/25 Reclaim the Night Home to Hawick to Home	37.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	27/11/25 Philiphaugh Community Centre Home to Selkirk to Home	19.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol	28/11/25 Meeting with Chair of Selkirk Community Council Home to Selkirk to Home	17.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Elaine Thornton-Nicol		660.00	0.00	35.40	0.00